
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**Case No. SC10-92
L.T. Case No. 1D08-3398**

On Discretionary Review of a Decision of the
First District Court of Appeal

TED WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

v.

**KEITH ROBINSON OKEN, M.D. and
MAYO CLINIC OF FLORIDA,**

Respondents.

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
FLORIDA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

**KELSEY APPELLATE
LAW FIRM, P.A.**

Susan L. Kelsey (FBN 772097)

115 N. Calhoun St.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Ph. (850) 681-3511

Fax (850) 681-3611

susanappeals@embarqmail.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae FMA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES..... 4

I. CERTIORARI REVIEW IS THE ONLY PROCEDURE THAT WILL GIVE EFFECT TO THE STATUTORY PURPOSE OF THE PRESUIT REQUIREMENTS. 4

 Standard of Review (Abuse of Discretion) 4

II. THE COURT MUST INTERPRET SECTION 766.102 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE LEGISLATURE’S EXPRESS INTENT TO BETTER PROTECT HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND THE PUBLIC AGAINST NON-MERITORIOUS LAWSUITS..... 7

 Standard of Review (De Novo) 7

CONCLUSION 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 20

CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos</i> , 843 So. 2d 885, 889 (Fla. 2003)	4
<i>Archer v. Maddux</i> , 645 So. 2d 544, 546 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994)	9
<i>Barclay v. Susac</i> , 780 So. 2d 152, 154 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	6
<i>Barlow v. North Okaloosa Med. Ctr.</i> , 877 So. 2d 655, 657 (Fla. 2004)	8, 15
<i>Broward County v. G.V.B. Internat’l, Ltd.</i> , 787 So. 2d 838, 842 (Fla. 2001)	4
<i>Cent. Fla. Reg’l Hosp. v. Hill</i> , 721 So. 2d 404, 405 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	5
<i>Dressler v. Boca Raton Community Hosp.</i> , 566 So. 2d 571, 573 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990), rev. denied, 581 So. 2d 164 (Fla. 1991).	8
<i>Estate of McCall v. U.S.</i> , 663 F.Supp.2d 1276, 1300 (N.D. Fla. 2009)	15, 17
<i>Fassy v. Crowley</i> , 884 So. 2d 359, 363 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	6
<i>Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Ass’n v. Florida Div. of Admin. Hearings</i> , 948 So. 2d 705, 709-10 (Fla. 2007)	7
<i>Florida Dep’t of Revenue v. New Sea Escape Cruises, Ltd.</i> , 894 So. 2d 954, 961-62 (Fla. 2005)	14, 19
<i>Goldfarb v. Urciuoli</i> , 858 So. 2d 397, 398 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003);	9

<i>Hunt v. Huppman</i> , 28 So. 3d 989, 992 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010).....	12, 13
<i>Knowles v. Beverly Enterprises-Florida</i> , 898 So. 2d 1, 5 (Fla. 2004)	14
<i>Nicarry v. Eslinger</i> , 990 So. 2d 661, 664 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2008).....	13
<i>Oken v. Williams</i> , 23 So. 3d 140, 143-45 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2009).....	4, 5, 13, 16
<i>Parkway Bank v. Fort Myers Armature Works, Inc.</i> , 658 So. 2d 646, 649 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995).....	5
<i>Smith v. Ryan</i> , 39 So. 2d 281, 283 (Fla. 1949)	14, 20
<i>Southeastern Fisheries Ass’n, Inc. v. Department of Natural Resources</i> , 453 So. 2d 1351, 1353-54 (Fla. 1984).....	14, 19
<i>St. Mary’s Hosp., Inc. v. Phillipe</i> , 769 So. 2d 961, 968-70 & nn.1,2 (Fla. 2000).....	8
<i>University of Miami v. Echarte</i> , 618 So. 2d 189, 191-92 & nn.11-13 (Fla. 1993), <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 915 (1993).	8, 14
<i>Weingrad v. Miles</i> , 29 So. 3d 406, 408 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010).....	15
<i>Weinstock v. Groth</i> , 629 So. 2d 835, 838 (Fla.1993)	8
<i>Williams v. Campagnulo</i> , 588 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1991).	4, 8

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 766.102.....passim

§ 766.202(6)10

§ 766.203(2).7, 10

§ 768.577

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Report of 2003 Governor’s Select Task Force on Healthcare
Professional Liability Insurance 15-16

Report of 2003 Florida House Select Committee on
Medical Liability Insurance 16
